

Mat 2363 / 2025
C.N.R - WBSP01-011434-2025

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.4, dated 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira.

Through court summons is received along with bailiff report written on the back side of the said summons.

On perusal of the report it appears that the summons was received by the respondent himself after knowing its contents.

Hence, the respondent is given an opportunity to appear on the next date.

Fix **21.02.2026** for appearance of the respondent, i.d., the suit proceed ex parte against the respondent.

D/C

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.D.J.